the management controls on investments and adherence to the District’s investment policy, (5) restrict reverse repurchase
agreements to not more than 90 days and restrict the investment of reverse repurchase agreement funds to no greater than the term
of the reverse repurchase agreement, (6) restrict the investment in non-money market mutual funds in the aggregate to no more
than 15% of the District’s monthly average fund balance, excluding bond proceeds and reserves and other funds held for debt
service, (7) require local government investment pools to conform to the new disclosure, rating, net asset value, yield calculation,
and advisory board requirements and (8) provide specific investment training for the Treasurer, the chief financial officer (if not
the Treasurer) and the investment officer.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

21

FINANCIAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THE DISTRICT

PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal
Year Total

Ending Debt Service
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements
2024 -$   204,994$   204,994$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   204,994$
2025 70,000   221,615   291,615   -   73,803   73,803   -   74,437   74,437   439,854
2026 75,000   217,890   292,890   35,000   81,500   116,500   25,000   82,200   107,200   516,590
2027 80,000   213,873   293,873   40,000   79,750   119,750   30,000   80,700   110,700   524,323
2028 85,000   209,655   294,655   40,000   77,750   117,750   30,000   78,900   108,900   521,305
2029 85,000   205,145   290,145   45,000   75,750   120,750   30,000   77,100   107,100   517,995
2030 90,000   200,635   290,635   45,000   73,500   118,500   35,000   75,300   110,300   519,435
2031 95,000   195,710   290,710   45,000   71,250   116,250   35,000   73,200   108,200   515,160
2032 100,000   190,403   290,403   50,000   69,000   119,000   40,000   71,100   111,100   520,503
2033 105,000   184,753   289,753   50,000   66,500   116,500   40,000   68,700   108,700   514,953
2034 115,000   178,648   293,648   55,000   64,000   119,000   45,000   66,300   111,300   523,948
2035 120,000   171,803   291,803   55,000   61,250   116,250   45,000   63,600   108,600   516,653
2036 130,000   164,573   294,573   60,000   58,500   118,500   50,000   60,900   110,900   523,973
2037 135,000   156,615   291,615   65,000   55,500   120,500   50,000   57,900   107,900   520,015
2038 145,000   148,255   293,255   65,000   52,250   117,250   55,000   54,900   109,900   520,405
2039 155,000   139,020   294,020   70,000   49,000   119,000   60,000   51,600   111,600   524,620
2040 165,000   128,958   293,958   75,000   45,500   120,500   60,000   48,000   108,000   522,458
2041 175,000   118,225   293,225   75,000   41,750   116,750   65,000   44,400   109,400   519,375
2042 185,000   106,545   291,545   80,000   38,000   118,000   70,000   40,500   110,500   520,045
2043 200,000   94,260   294,260   85,000   34,000   119,000   75,000   36,300   111,300   524,560
2044 210,000   80,895   290,895   90,000   29,750   119,750   75,000   31,800   106,800   517,445
2045 225,000   66,810   291,810   95,000   25,250   120,250   80,000   27,300   107,300   519,360
2046 240,000   51,760   291,760   95,000   20,500   115,500   85,000   22,500   107,500   514,760
2047 255,000   35,630   290,630   100,000   15,750   115,750   90,000   17,400   107,400   513,780
2048 275,000   18,535   293,535   105,000   10,750   115,750   95,000   12,000   107,000   516,285
2049 -   -   -   110,000   5,500   115,500   105,000   6,300   111,300   226,800

3,515,000$   3,705,201$   7,220,201$   1,630,000$   1,276,053$   2,906,053$   1,370,000$   1,323,337$   2,693,337$   12,819,591$

The Tax-Exempt Bonds(a)Outstanding Debt The Taxable Bonds(a)

____________
(a) Interest on the Bonds calculated at assumed rates for purposes of illustration.   Preliminary, subject to change.

  22

TAX RATE CALCULATIONS . . . The tax rate calculations set forth below are presented to indicate the tax rates per $100 of Assessed
Valuation which would be required to meet the debt service requirements of the District if no growth in the District’s tax base
within the District occurs beyond the Williamson Central Appraisal District 2023 Certified Assessed Valuation and the Preliminary